8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 , LOC DIST RE:V |5 |(}NS
@CDPYR'GH”U BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 30 LOCATLED SET UP GAGE A 66 P LTr DESCRIPTION DATE CWN | APVD
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘i) A PRONT HOLES 4958631~ A | SEE ECO-06-004985 o005 | DP | MC
1528602 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER éégéoéﬁé} M54 10 (REF) NEE
15286027 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / ot
15286026 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER 465 184-0 Zﬁ; C— |
7-1528602-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) —; Sl R i R e R 13
7-1528602-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S e It R ANt N - - | [
7-1528602-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e - - ‘ Gg
—ed= 064405 B e S : : 3
L0201 020 ] - | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 67
-2 202227 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA FCI TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC /5 .\eREF:P - ——— : : 22
TERMINAL NAME: 1. 5mm FEMALE CONTACT -1l 5-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP ST/7E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRE | 1. 20 [.055 INT 0 20-0 352 TERM!@?ETSgEPORT -2 2222 2| 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
: ' ‘ - | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
[ NSUL 2.03 0.080 IN] O .30 MAX [.051 [IN] - | | | | | | L8020 7 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS SN U I N B - - 158
3.50-4.30 [138- 170 IN] S0 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL - - qégb FEED - | | | | | 338685 | PAWL, FEED 156
APPL SPEC . . 8§.13 [.320 IN] e e R I B - - 155
B -4 44 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED VPP o2 T oo Iis023 2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 153
= 1 - 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 [ 52
o AL P - - | | | | | §11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
- | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
1972932~ 6 000 oo T - -1l 15024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
|1572932-7 65 000 05 14 - R e A I 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
] ] i - -] - ] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
- 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON |
WIRE LE] CRIMP HEIGHT - REF SETHNG% - : : 338060 ] RAN ‘ ji
S | Z E 17 %K 1 %K B B B B B B B 7 B . 47:3
0. 35mm° .09 4+0.05 [.043 +.002 IN] C0 - - - - - - - - - 147
0 20 or 0.22mm° |02 40,05 [.040 4£.002 IN] C6 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- R e . : 140
- | | | | | | 690125-| SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) - | | | | | | | -469367-2  |SHIM 138
- - | | | | | | 879103-3 DISC, ADJUSTABLE GEITNER 13
i R e . : 36
- e e : : 135
- | | | | | | - 1320934-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) - 2220227 |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- - | | | | | -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- - || | | | | | |-1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE |30
- | | | | | 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
_ - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 123
- 12121212 12]°¢?2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
1@!!!D - | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A PECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - : | | 980571 -4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 g;
- - - 690472-7 STRIPPER 2
zfx CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. -2l a1 a4 4] 4 18025-7 WASHER . SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A I B T B 5904701 |STRIPPFR 19
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. : : _ : : _ _ _ _ 178
/5\ ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. B - (5566841 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT | :g
- 15
- - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - - - - 13
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
- | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
¥ WARNING - - -] | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE 22 2] | | 7-1333201-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - - - - - - _ _ 7
DELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP _ _ _ _ . . . . 5
dLlob b oL THING WILL CAUSL ~ U [ UL T T T[T [ 1| 2-455689-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLTNG . - | | | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o s e I i R - 1 84 222 |-904741-5 |CRIMPER, [NSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 S I A AR A A - 183 i N N I O OO 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE(|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE I A e R e i | 82 N S A I 456402-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S T e e e e : — 1= T6]- 72|11 -6 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DWS_ FROUSE CAJANZOUG tqca Tyc o Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 ‘ \ \ CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- - - B B B B - - 77 I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDMJANEOO(i NAME CINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N A I R I - 176 fi% bRLC = o HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B B - 74 gNE\[ES +- L See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528602 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




